

SS:

the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECOHI.

FILED

County of LAKE~ 99086603

SURVIVORSHIPAFABAST

OCT 20 1999

~ SVEA TRACY, of full legal age, being first duly sworn upon his/har gath, deposes and take BENJAMIN 1. That MARQUERITE V. WILLARD is the owner in fee simple of the folice ANGE COLUMN Real Printer occurred in Lake County, Indiana: Lots 13 and 14 in Block 3 in 7th Addition to New Chicago, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 7 page 30, in

Kan 21-63-13+14 2. That said Real Estate was formerly owned as ~tenants by entireties by CODY WILLARD and MARQUERITE V. WILLARD, ~spouse as acquired by deed of conveyance recorded ~ as instrument Number ~ in the office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana. ocument is

3. ~ CODY WILLARD died on

This D (Select Appropriate Paragraphs(s)) of the Lake County Recorder!

The marital relationship, which existed between CODY WILLARD, husband, and MARQUERITE V. WILLARD ~, wife, remained continuously and unbroken from the time they acquired title of said Real Estate until CODY WILLARD'S death.

Upon the death of ~, Affiant became the sole owner of the fee simple title to said Real Estate as ~heir ~surviving tenanty by the entireties ~ surviving joint tenant.

~ and ~ were divorced on ~ under cause number ~ in ~ County, ~.

4. The total value of ~ estate, taking into consideration in the evaluation thereof, the value of all his/her gifts in contemplation of death, including all gifts made by him/her in the three (3) years next preceding his/her death, together with the value of all his/her investments in joint properties and estates by entireties, including the Real Estate above described, plus the proceeds of all insurance on his/her life, did not equal or exceed the sum subject to Federal Estate Tax. All funderal expenses, debts of the estate and inheritance tax have been paid.

5. Affiant makes this affidavit for the sole purpose of clarifying the title to the above described real estate and to induce the Auditor of Lake County to correct the records to show that title is in the name of MARQUERITE V. WILLARD and to induce TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY to provide title insurance for the above described ~Real Estate ~Mortgage Security.

Further Affiant saith not.		
SVEA TRACY, DAUGHTER-IN-LAW		001250
STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OFLAKE	SS:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public on this	18TH	day ofOCTOBER, 1999.
JACALYN V. SMITH Motary		

18x11 7/98 JA

My Commission Expires: 12-08-99								
County of Residence:LAKE_								
This document prepared by:	SVFA TRACY							



E OR PRINT	•				!				, 356
AINLY WITH PADING INK	Local No	360-54			ATE BOA			- C4-4-	,
THIS IS A	TYPE	DECEASED- NAME	PRST	wand	LAST		SEX	DATE OF DEATH and	MM. BAF YEMB
RECORD	OR PRINT IN PERMANENT	1	CODY	W. \	WILLA		Male		ary 2, 1984
4	FOR MISTRUCTIONS	. White	AGE -Loss Buthany Mil.1	UNDER 1 YEAR		Ton 21		UNITY OF DEATH	
tate Office Use	SEE HANDBOOK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF	Se 57	1405P	TAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	Jan. 31	192/ 20	Lake	IF HOSP OR INST Indicate DIDA
FUN	غ	m Hobart		7c	St. Mary's	s Medical C	enter		» Impatient
_	DECEASED	STATE OF BIRTH property S.A.	CIPIZEN OF WHAT	COUNTRY MAR	WED DIVORED WARMED MAINTED	SAMVIVINIA SPORSE 4			WAS DECEDENT EVEN IN U.S. ARMED FORCES!
		SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	U.S.					e V. Clark	Yes
		355-14-5	AT OF		Boilermaker	wan it seement	144		
80 9	USUAL RESIDENCE WHERE DECEASED LIVED IF DEATH	RESIDENCE- STATE	COUNTY	CITY,	TOWN OR LOCATION			boat 37	<u> </u>
20	OCCUMED IN		cumqake		Hobarty O	f			
୍ଷ ପ	G ADMISSION.	STREET AND THATER THE I	Lake Cou	nty Rec	order!		ESIDENCE ON A F		MISIDE CITY LIMITS
	4	150 3117 Mich	uldan Street	T		150	ves 🗆	wo <u>0,00</u> X	Yes Yes
AL.		15g VES UNIX							
FUNERAL	PARENTS	FATHER-HAME	PIRST A	MODLE	LAST	MOTHER - MAJENA	MAME	anga saga	NE LAST
Z Z	D PARENTS	INFORMANT NAME (Type or	rles O. Wil			17			yder
-								t, Indiana 4	
	*	BUMAL CREMATION, REMO	VAL OTHER Gentley		TERY OR CREMATORY FU			CATION OF SET 191	
į	DISPOSITION	Burial		196		rove Cemete	ery "	<u>Channah</u>	on, Illinois
		February	6, 1984		OS FIMOTAI			. Ridge Rd.,	Hobart, IN
4	₹	To the less of the broadings death of		and sure to the		DATE SIGNED Po. 7	.,	HOUR OF DE	
X	5	210 Garrens 1	- Cile		ر دے۔ ا	216 2/6	3/84	21c	7:23 p. •
7	M.D. OR	NAME OF AFFERDING PHYSI							·
لٰہ	D.O.	MARING AGORESS - PRIVSIC	ndo Rivera,	M.D.		/			
1	R		entral Ave	nue, Lake	Station, Ir	ndiana 4640)5		
	Ž .	HEALTH OFFICER SIGNAN		IIAN A			·	TE RECEIVED BY LOCAL HEAL	1
•	S	220	een jei	eng (1				2-11-8	4
-	WHICH GAME	PART A COLTO	•		COME CAUSE PER COM FOR TO				hidgeself funtasions omige and steath.
(2)	CAUSE STATUS NO	Acute	respirat	ory and	cardiac f			-	the state of the s
DIREC	CAMERICA	Septi				FI	LE	D	
		DATE TO OR AS A CONS							I make the same arter and death
7	CAUSE	(c)					 		
FUNERAL	SONATION OF THE CAUSE CAUSE	PART OMER SIGNIFICANT C	UNIONS Conditions consider	ه بين المحمودين ليهم البينية حالها المحمد هذا المحم	euse gram in PART tial	OC I	2019	99	Yes
Š	5		Form 35430						
FUN	9 4	REV.10/77				PETE	R BENJA	AMIN	
						LAKE CO	AYINUV	ひじけじれ	001281